
2022-2023 Millikin University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-5   Conf: 15-1   Home: 13-0   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Knudsen, Elyce 29-29 911 31.4 259-559 .463 55-145 .379 74-94 .787 17 123 140 4.8 63 1 78 73 19 68 647 22.3
32 Coffman, Bailey 17-0 344 20.2 66-188 .351 24-79 .304 50-66 .758 10 52 62 3.6 23 0 17 39 3 15 206 12.1
14 McCullum, Chelsea 29-29 629 21.7 106-215 .493 0-0 .000 39-51 .765 30 41 71 2.4 53 0 35 39 3 67 251 8.7
24 Darden, Sophie 29-29 647 22.3 90-189 .476 0-0 .000 34-57 .596 67 102 169 5.8 44 0 50 50 6 47 214 7.4
04 Isaf, Sarah 29-3 484 16.7 74-191 .387 58-153 .379 3-6 .500 9 36 45 1.6 22 0 22 27 8 18 209 7.2
40 Ratsch, Abby 29-29 669 23.1 61-145 .421 3-10 .300 23-30 .767 88 73 161 5.6 77 3 42 41 18 32 148 5.1
10 White, Emily 28-0 485 17.3 46-127 .362 27-83 .325 24-28 .857 8 58 66 2.4 27 0 19 24 8 20 143 5.1
13 Ness, Sarah 29-0 502 17.3 56-122 .459 1-3 .333 27-40 .675 31 83 114 3.9 57 1 40 38 7 44 140 4.8
03 Fox, Miranda 28-26 754 26.9 20-84 .238 4-24 .167 30-48 .625 26 92 118 4.2 51 1 82 49 1 42 74 2.6
34 Terry, Alana 14-0 95 6.8 16-28 .571 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 22 13 35 2.5 7 0 9 5 0 3 34 2.4
11 Ermeling, Hannah 8-0 39 4.9 6-18 .333 2-11 .182 1-2 .500 3 5 8 1.0 6 0 2 5 0 2 15 1.9
20 Thomason, Gabbi 11-0 51 4.6 4-13 .308 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 4 2 0 2 11 1.0
21 Carroll, Maddie 8-0 32 4.0 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.1 2 0 1 2 3 1 6 0.8
05 Holthaus, Rachel 15-0 128 8.5 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 4 13 17 1.1 6 0 15 15 0 6 9 0.6
23 Dudley, Bella 8-0 25 3.1 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 0.8 2 0 4 5 1 0 4 0.5
02 Anderson, Jacquelin 6-0 18 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
01 Clevidence, Emily 3-0 10 3.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
44 Schrage, Maggie 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 811-1905 .426 177-521 .340 312-435 .717 355 761 1116 38.5 445 6 421 437 77 367 2111 72.79
Opponents 5825 200.9 616-1685 .366 129-531 .243 285-420 .679 333 750 1083 37.3 478 6 329 654 98 209 1646 56.76

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 2111 1646
    Points Per Game 72.8 56.8
    Scoring Margin 16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 811-1905 616-1685
    Field Goal Pct .426 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-521 129-531
    3PT FG Pct .340 .243
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-435 285-420
    FT Pct .717 .679
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 9.8
REBOUNDS 1116 1083
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 421 329
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.3
TURNOVERS 437 654
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 22.6
    Turnovers Margin 7.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 367 209
    Steals Per Game 12.7 7.2
BLOCKS 77 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 6,052 2,663
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-466 13-205
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Millikin 561 532 524 487 7 2111
Opponents 418 411 395 409 13 1646

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 at Beloit W 91-51 55
11/11/22 vs Wis.-Stevens Point L 61-64 296
11/12/22 at Wis.-Whitewater L 69-79 429
11/14/22 ILLINOIS COL. W 69-50 425
11/18/22 vs Coe W 66-57 87
11/19/22 at WashU L 66-72 198

* 11/30/22 at North Park W 59-39 58
* 12/03/22 at Augustana (IL) W 69-54 137

12/07/22 DEPAUW W 70-42 354
* 12/10/22 CARTHAGE W 56-41 473
* 12/17/22 CARROLL (WI) W 72-57 330

12/19/22 at Fontbonne W 97-56 75
12/31/22 GREENVILLE W 81-63 225

* 01/07/23 WHEATON (IL) W 74-55 235
* 01/11/23 ILL. WESLEYAN W 66-57 683
* 01/14/23 at North Central (IL) W 72-57 145
* 01/18/23 at Elmhurst W 94-43 92
* 01/21/23 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 81-63 548
* 01/28/23 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 86-60 510
* 02/01/23 NORTH PARK W 70-50 352
* 02/04/23 at Wheaton (IL) L 48-66 275
* 02/08/23 at Ill. Wesleyan W 82-65 426
* 02/11/23 at Carthage W 79-70 431
* 02/15/23 ELMHURST W 101-28 428
* 02/18/23 at Carroll (WI) W 58-49 342

02/24/23 ILL. WESLEYAN W 82-65 642
02/25/23 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 57-52 847
03/03/23 vs Emory W 76-70 0
03/04/23 at Transylvania L 59-71 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Millikin University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Knudsen, Elyce 16-16 499 31.2 145-305 .475 33-82 .402 54-66 .818 9 76 85 5.3 33 1 48 34 10 34 377 23.6
32 Coffman, Bailey 12-0 245 20.4 50-136 .368 19-60 .317 41-53 .774 9 39 48 4.0 18 0 12 26 3 12 160 13.3
14 McCullum, Chelsea 16-16 359 22.4 56-112 .500 0-0 .000 20-27 .741 13 25 38 2.4 24 0 23 21 2 40 132 8.3
12 Isaf, Sarah 16-0 248 15.5 38-96 .396 30-80 .375 0-0 .000 5 23 28 1.8 10 0 10 12 5 4 106 6.6
24 Darden, Sophie 16-16 334 20.9 45-101 .446 0-0 .000 14-28 .500 31 51 82 5.1 23 0 23 28 2 22 104 6.5
40 Ratsch, Abby 16-16 358 22.4 31-77 .403 0-3 .000 13-18 .722 49 42 91 5.7 40 2 20 26 9 16 75 4.7
10 White, Emily 16-0 253 15.8 22-63 .349 13-43 .302 12-15 .800 4 36 40 2.5 11 0 7 7 5 10 69 4.3
13 Ness, Sarah 16-0 262 16.4 25-65 .385 0-1 .000 13-19 .684 20 48 68 4.3 28 0 22 16 4 25 63 3.9
03 Fox, Miranda 16-16 443 27.7 12-53 .226 3-16 .188 15-24 .625 18 59 77 4.8 30 0 47 31 1 30 42 2.6
11 Ermeling, Hannah 4-0 21 5.3 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 3 0 0 3 0 2 9 2.3
34 Terry, Alana 7-0 42 6.0 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 9 5 14 2.0 4 0 4 3 0 2 15 2.1
21 Carroll, Maddie 3-0 18 6.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 1 1 2 1 6 2.0
20 Thomason, Gabbi 6-0 28 4.7 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 2 1 0 0 9 1.5
02 Anderson, Jacquelin 5-0 18 3.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
23 Dudley, Bella 6-0 16 2.7 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
05 Holthaus, Rachel 7-0 56 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 9 10 1.4 3 0 5 5 0 2 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 441-1049 .420 102-295 .346 183-255 .718 182 451 633 39.6 230 3 225 226 43 200 1167 72.94
Opponents 3200 200.0 319-912 .350 75-302 .248 141-211 .668 155 433 588 36.8 268 2 186 363 57 106 854 53.38

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 1167 854
    Points Per Game 72.9 53.4
    Scoring Margin 19.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 441-1049 319-912
    Field Goal Pct .420 .350
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-295 75-302
    3PT FG Pct .346 .248
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 183-255 141-211
    FT Pct .718 .668
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 8.8
REBOUNDS 633 588
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 225 186
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 226 363
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 22.7
    Turnovers Margin 8.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 200 106
    Steals Per Game 12.5 6.6
BLOCKS 43 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,559 1,906
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-445 8-238
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Millikin 300 314 280 273 1167
Opponents 218 233 204 199 854

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 at  North Park W 59-39 58
12/03/22 at  Augustana (IL) W 69-54 137
12/10/22 CARTHAGE W 56-41 473
12/17/22 CARROLL (WI) W 72-57 330
01/07/23 WHEATON (IL) W 74-55 235
01/11/23 ILL. WESLEYAN W 66-57 683
01/14/23 at  North Central (IL) W 72-57 145
01/18/23 at  Elmhurst W 94-43 92
01/21/23 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 81-63 548
01/28/23 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 86-60 510
02/01/23 NORTH PARK W 70-50 352
02/04/23 at  Wheaton (IL) L 48-66 275
02/08/23 at  Ill. Wesleyan W 82-65 426
02/11/23 at  Carthage W 79-70 431
02/15/23 ELMHURST W 101-28 428
02/18/23 at  Carroll (WI) W 58-49 342


